

Registered Office :

Shop No.109, 1st Floor, Dimple Arcade, Aasha Nagar, Nr. Sai Dham, Thakur Complex Kandivali (E), Mumbai 400101 Tel: 022-40166323 Email: compliance@acirealty.co.in Website:www.acirealty.co.in

Date: 01st April 2024

To. The Deputy Manager Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai 400001

Ref No: - Company Code No. - 517356

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, for the Financial year ended 31st March, 2024 received from M/s Pujya Guruwar Texile India Private Limited Formally known as M/s Pujya Guruwar Solar India Private Limited, Promoter of the Company on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company.

Kindly take the note of the same.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For ACI INFOCOM LIMITED

KUSHAL CHAND JAIN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 03545081



Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) & 31(5)

From: Prog dye chem Pvt ltd (progdyechempvtltd@yahoo.in)

corp.relations@bseindia.com

Date: Tuesday, 4 April, 2023 at 12:11 pm IST

Dear sir/mam

pls find attachment for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) AND 31(4) & 31(5)

kindly acknowledge the same.

thanking you



pujya guruwar 31(4) and 31(5) aci 2023.pdf

Pujya Guruwar Textile India Private Limited

Office No.10, 4th Police Thana Road Old Bus Stand Road, Pali-Marwar Rajasthan 306401 (CIN: U46411RJ2009PTC046981)

Date: 01st April, 2024

To, Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Fort Mumbai-400001

Ref No: - Company Code No. - 517356

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that, we Promoter/ Promoter Group hold collectively 2,52,79,116 shares (Two Crore Fifty Two Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred and Sixteen) shares of ACI Infocom Limited as on 31st March, 2024 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the above intimation on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF Pujya Guruwar Textile India Private Limited Formally Known as Pujya Guruwar Solar India Private Limited

A TEXT

d*0)

Kushal Chand Jan

(KUSHAL CHAND JAIN) (Director) DIN: 03545081

ce:

To the Company ACI INFOCOM LIMITED Shop 109,1st Floor, Dimple Arcade Premises CHS Ltd Asha Nagar, Thakur Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400101

For ACI INFOCOM LTD. Auturi DIRECTOR